

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

Meeting: 07/03/14 06:30 PM
Department: Purchasing
Category: Bids to Notice
Prepared By: Jeanne Carroza

Initiator: Jeanne Carroza

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez DOC ID: 14113 A

RESOLUTION 2014-842

Accept Proposal - EH2014-105 - Noise Study at the East Hampton Airport - Young Environmental Sciences, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Town Board solicited proposals for Noise Study at the East Hampton Airport; and

WHEREAS, the proposal of Young Environmental Sciences, Inc., was the proposal received which best met the proposal guidelines and being in proper form; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that at the recommendation of the evaluation committee, the proposal of Young Environmental Sciences, Inc., in the amount of \$59,261.00 from fund SX5610 54520 to provide the services in accordance with their proposal, is hereby accepted, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an Agreement with Young Environmental Sciences, Inc. for the provision of services consistent with the Contractor's response to the Request for Proposals, said agreement to be subject to the review and approval of the Town Attorney.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

SX5610 54520 - \$59261.00

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

SECONDER: Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman

AYES: Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell